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Grade 8 — 2" Final Assessment Cycle

Time gt
1 Computer Tuesday, May 21* Aayag
2 Music Wednesday, May 22" Na,a 2
3 Literature Saturday, May 25 M A5
4 Ethics Sunday, May 26 Mi6
5 Biology Monday, May 27t M3,a 7
6 Social Studies Tuesday, May 28%" Man 8
7 General English Wednesday, May 29" 09:30 — 11:30 MA9
8 Second Language (French) Saturday, June 1% ’ ’ Aaji 12
9 Chemistry Sunday, June 2" Ja i 13
10 Mathematics Wednesday, June 5 A,A 16
11 Physics Saturday, June 8" M3 A 19
12 Physical Education Sunday, June 9t Aaja 20
13 Persian Language Monday, June 10t Aaja 21
14 Art Tuesday, June 11t 3R 22

< General assessment regulations and guidelines:

Students must use either of the 2 colors on their answer sheets: Blue or Black

Students must be present at school 20 minutes before the exam starts.

Students are required to wear the standard school uniform for the entire assessments.

Any form of written notes, digital devices (inc. wearables), books or extra paper of any kind and

for any purpose is not permitted.

Student’s belongings will be at designated sections and outside of designated “exam rooms”.

Paper or answer booklets will be supplied. Any rough working notes are to be handed to the

supervisor at the end of the examination.

e Where calculators are permitted for an examination, they must be non-programmabile,
battery/solar powered and silent in operation. Operating manuals, reference cards,
programmable calculators and print- out attachments relating to use of a calculator are not
permitted in the examination room without the prior permission of the supervisor.

e |[f a student wishes to go to the toilet or becomes ill during an examination, they must raise their
hand and will be escorted out by a supervisor. Students must not leave the room
unaccompanied to go to the restroom.

e Students are to leave school grounds at the latest of 30 minutes once their exam is concluded.



